

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3339/2012

M/S V.K. INTERNATIONAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(only civil appeal no. 11056 of 2017 to be listed )

WITH

C.A. No. 11056/2017 (XVII-A)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 11056/2017

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel seeks

Contd...

Item no.9

two weeks time. Granted as special opportunity. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is filed within the time granted, process as per rules. However, if affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar