

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3339/2012

M/S V.K. INTERNATIONAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 11056 of 2017 to be listed before chamber judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 11056/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 4299/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 10-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradya S Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
M/S. A.P. & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 11056 of 2017

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that an affidavit along with ad valorem court fees will be filed within three weeks in compliance of order dated 9.02.2023. His submission is placed on record.

As prayed, three weeks time as final opportunity is granted.

List thereafter.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)