

ITEM NO.1731

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3339/2012

M/S V.K. INTERNATIONAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 11056 of 2017 to be listed before chamber judge )

WITH

C.A. No. 11056/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5250/2023 (XVII-A)

(WITH IA No.143656/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143658/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5776/2023 (XVII-A)

(WITH IA No.168600/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168602/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.168601/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 5796/2023 (XVII-A)

(WITH IA No.141306/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141302/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Jaju, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmer Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Avanish Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR  
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**C.A. No. 11056/2017**

- 1 The learned counsel for the appellant states that *ad valorem* court fees amounting to Rs 57,000/- shall be deposited within a period of two weeks from today.
- 2 As prayed for, two weeks time is granted to the appellant for depositing *ad valorem* court fees, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with the Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister's Relief Fund.
- 3 The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of this order is electronically transmitted to the office of the Chief Secretary, Government of Himachal Pradesh.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**